If we continue counting, we will 
find that 10000 represents sixteen 
(24). 100000 represents thirty-two 
(2 5 ), and so on. 

Here's where many people be­
come confused by the binary sys­
tem, or by any system besides deci­
mal. In decimal , when we see "374," 
for example , we think, "three 
hundred seventy-four," which 
sounds a lot like three hundreds and 
seven tens and four ones. In binary, 
when we see 1111, we think, "fif­
teen, " which sounds nothing like 
"one eight and one four and one two 
and one one." Some scientists think 
we should change from the decimal